COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Dirgctor

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Director

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GLORIA MOLINA

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

DON KNABE

MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

hitp:/f/dmh.lacounty.gov

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: (213} 738-4601
Fax: (213) 385-1297

September 18, 2009

TO: Each Supervisor

FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W.
Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 174 Amendments to existing Legal Entity (LE)
Agreements, Specialized Agreements, and Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements
processed in the month of April 2009, as follows:

1. Amendment No. 1 (MH040064) with Mid-Valley Recovery Services, Inc.,
adds Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) funding in the amount of $105,600 to
expand services pertaining to the Empowerment and Advocacy Division. The
Total Contract Amount (TCA) for Fiscal Year (FY) 2008-09 will be increased in
the amount of $105,600.

2. Amendment No. 10 (MH120194) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
decreases MHSA Adult Field Clinical Capable Services (FCCS) Local Mental
Health Plan (MHP) non-Medi-Cal funds by $25,122, decreases non-Early and
Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT) by $100,012, increases
MHSA Older Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $25,122, and increases
non-EPSDT by $100,012. There is no change to the Maximum Contract Amount
(MCA).

| 3. Amendment No. 12 (MH120248) with Penny Lane Centers adds Department
! of Children and Family Services (DCFS) Intensive In-Home Enhanced
; Specialized Foster Care Katie A. by $9,080, increases EPSDT-Federal Financial
' Participation (FFP) by $66,666, and increases EPSDT-State General Funds
| (SGF) by $57,587, with a revised MCA of $14,194,733.

4, Amendment No. 11 (MH120260) with St. Joseph Center increases County
General Funds (CGF) by $60,000 for FY 2008-09; adds a new service delivery
site (St. Joseph Center Homeless Service Center) located at 404 Lincoln Blvd.,
Venice, CA 90291, Provider Number (PN) To Be Determined (TBD); and adds
Mode 60 (Support Services) and Service Function Code (SFC) 64 (Client

“To Enrich Lives Through Effective And Caring Service”

\—_




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 2

Supportive Services [CSS]); Mode 15 (Outpatient Services) SFCs 01-09
(Targeted Case Management) [TCM] 10-19/30-59, (Mental Health Services)
[MHS] 60-69 (Medication Support) and 70-79 (Crisis Intervention); Mode 45
(Outreach Services) 10-19 (Mental Health Promotion) and 20-29 (Community
Client Services) [CCS]; and adds Service Exhibit Supportive Services—
Residential Programs to the new delivery site, with a revised MCA of $853,264.

5. Amendment No. 10 (MH120267) with Telecare Corporation reimburses
services for PN 7277 at the lower of actual costs as reported in contractor’'s cost
report under this agreement, and if audited as finalized following any final appeal
decision, or $413 per diem for the Modes 05, 20-29 SFC range and $24.78 per
diem for Modes 60, 40-49 SFC range. There is no change to the MCA.

6. Amendment No. 11 (MH120267) with Telecare Corporation revises the
Provisional Cost Reimbursement (CR) Rate for the following Short-Doyle/Medi-
Cal (SD/MC) services for the period of July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009: Mode
15, SFCs 01-09, TCM from $1.79 to $1.86; Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59, MHS
from $2.26 to $2.40; Mode 15, SFCs 60-69, Medication Support from $4.39 to
$4.44: Mode 15, SFCs 70-79, Crisis Intervention from $3.79 to $3.57. There is
no change to the MCA.

7. Amendment No. 1 (MH120334) with Community Family Guidance Center
increases the Provisional CR Rate for Outpatient Services: TCM, Mode 15, SFCs
01-09 from $1.53 to $1.70; MHS, Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59 from $2.00 to
$2.19; Therapeutic Behavioral Services (TBS), Mode 15, SFC 58 from $2.00 to
$2.19; Medication Support, Mode 15, SFCs 60-69 from $2.12 to $3.60; and Crisis
Intervention, Mode 15, SFCs 70-79 from $1.99 to $2.96. There is no change to
the MCA.

8. Amendment No. 2 (MH120365) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
increases MHSA EPSDT Children Local by $7,491, increases EPSDT-FFP Full
Service Partnership (FSP) Children by $55,000, increases EPSDT-SGF FSP
Children by $47,509, and increases MHSA local MHP non-Medi-Cal FSP
Children by $10,000, with a revised MCA of $5,078,600.

9. Amendment No. 3 (MH120375) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
(MHALA) reduces MHSA Wellness Center (non-Client Run) by $215,000, CGF
by $102,000, FFP by $72,000, and CGF FFP by $72,000, with a revised MCA of
$14,396,629.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 3

10.

11.

12.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120381) with Pacific Clinics reallocates the Assertive
Community Treatment (ACT) funds of MHSA by shifting MHSA Adult FSP CSS
by $1,130,463 to MHSA Adult FSP MHS by $614,093, MHSA Adult Field
Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) MHS by $496,370, and MHSA Adult FCCS
CSS (Flex Funds) by $20,000; shifts ACT FFP by $1,364,650 to MHSA Adult
FSP MHS FFP by $555,608 and MHSA Adult FCCS MHS FFP by $809,042;
shifts ACT CGF Medi-Cal by $1,364,650 to Local MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF; shifts
MHSA Wellness Centers by $200,000 to MHSA Adult FCCS MHS; shifts MHSA
Wellness Centers-Client Run by $200,000 to MHSA Adult FCCS MHS; shifts
MHSA TAY FSP-CSS by $400,000 to MHSA TAY FSP MHSA,; shifts MHSA
Older Adult FSP CSS (Flex Funds) by $110,000 to MHSA Older Adult FSP MHS;
shifts MHSA Family Supportive Services by $300,000 to MHSA TAY FSP MHS;
reduces MHSA Child FSP EPSDT by $8,172, EPSDT-SGF by $51,828 and
EPSDT-FFP by $60,000; adds MHSA Child FSP HF match funds by $42,000 and
HF FFP by $78,000; reduces MHSA TAY FSP MHS by $362,075 and adds
MHSA TAY FSP MHS non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $100,000, MHSA TAY FSP
MHS-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $11,037, non-EPSDT FFP by $100,000, EPSDT FFP
by $81,037 and EPSDT-SGF by $70,000; reduces MHSA Adult FSP MHS by
$100,000 and adds MHSA Adult FSP-non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $50,000 and
adds non-EPSDT Medi-Cal FFP by $50,000; reduces MHSA Adult FCCS MHS
by $1,200,000 and adds MHSA Adult FCCS non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $600,000
and non-EPSDT FFP Medi-Cal by $600,000; reduces MHSA Older Adult FCCS
MHS by $160,000 and adds MHSA Older Adult FCCS non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by
$80,000 and non-EPSDT FFP Medi-Cal by $80,000; and reduces MHSA Adult
Wellness Centers by $600,000 and adds MHSA Wellness Centers non-EPSDT
Medi-Cal by $300,000 and non-EPSDT FFP Medi-Cal by $300,000. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120389) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
adds Provisional Rate under CR for QOutreach Services, Mode 45, SFCs 10-19 at
an hourly rate of $63.01, under PN 7711. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120399) with St. John’s Hospital and Health Center
changes the following Provisional Rates under CR Mode 10, SFCs 85-89 (Day
Treatment Intensive) from $189.33 to $202.43; Mode 15, SFCs 01-09 (TCM)
from $1.89 to $2.02; Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59 (MHS) from $2.44 to $2.61,
Mode 15, SFCs 60-69 (Medical Support Services) from $4.51 to $4.82; and
Mode 15, SFCs 70-79 (Crisis Intervention) from $3.63 to $3.88. There is no
change to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 4

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120347) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., increases MHSA
Local Menta! Health Plan (MHP) non-Medi-Cal funds by $225,000, MHSA non-
EPSDT match by $75,000, and non-EPSDT-FFP by $75,000, with a revised
MCA of $8,295,400.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120351) with Foothill Family Service adds Qutreach
Services Mode 45, SFC 10, under PNs 7330, 7331, 7407, and 7463 at the rate of
$50.00 hourly. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120351) with Foothill Family Service decreases
Healthy Families (HF) CGF match funds by $30,021, increases MHSA Child
FCCS by $25,518, and increases MHSA TAY FCCS by $4,503. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120375) with MHALA decreases EPSDT-CGF funds by
$33,249, EPSDT-FFP funds by $244,120, EPSDT-SGF by $210,871, MHSA
FSP Adult MHS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal funds by $210,871 and increases non-
EPSDT-CGF by $33,249, non-EPSDT MHSA FSP Adult MHS by $210,871 and
non-EPSDT-FFP funds by $244,120, with a revised MCA of $14,825,629.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120375) with MHALA decreases Local MHP non-Medi-
Cal-CGF by $203,750 and non-EPSDT-CGF by $61,938 and increases MHSA
Adult FSP MHS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal funds and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by
$86,267 and $28,733, respectively; MHSA Adult FCCS MHS Local non-Medi-Cal
funds and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $74,391 and $33,205, respectively; and
MHSA Outreach and Engagement MHS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal funds by
$43,092. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120375) with MHALA changes the address of PN 7204
from 43423 Division Street, Suite 107, Lancaster, CA 93535 to 506 W. Jackman
Street, Lancaster, CA 93534. These is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120375) with MHALA decreases MHSA FSP Adult CSS
by $81,325, with a revised MCA of $14,315,304.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120414) with Traveler’'s Aid Society of Los Angeles
California decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $4,010, and increases
MHSA Outreach and Engagement Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $4,010. There is
no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 5

21.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120420) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
adds Qutreach Services, Mode 45, SFCs 10-19, at the Provisional CR rate of
$60.00, and adds CCS, Mode 45, SFCs 20-29, at the Provisional CR rate of
$60.00, under the existing PNs 7196 and 7714.

The following four (4) amendments to LE Agreements (22-25) change or add
service delivery sites:

22.

23.

24.

25.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120244) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
adds service delivery site located at 520 Palmdale Boulevard, Suite H, Paimdale,
CA 93551. Services to be provided at this site include Mental Health Promotion,
Mode 45, SFCs 10-19 and Mode 45, SFCs 20-29, CCS, under PN 7541. There
is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 14 (MH120262) with Step Up on Second Street, inc.,
changes the service delivery site for Step Up on Second Street Daniel's Place
Outpatient Program, PN 7525, from 2701 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suites 150 and
150B, Santa Monica, CA 90405 to 1619 Santa Monica Boulevard, Santa
Monica, CA 90405.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120347) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., adds service
delivery site located at 9808 Venice Boulevard, Suite 702, Culver City, CA
90232 under a new PN TBD. Services to be provided at this site are: Mode 15,
SFCs 01-09, TCM Services; Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59, MHS; Mode 15, SFCs
60-69, Medication Support; Mode 15, SFCs 70-79, Crisis Intervention; Mode 45,
SFCs 10-19, Mental Health Promotion; Mode 45, SFCs 20-29, CCS; Mode 60,
SFCs 60-69, Case Management Support; and Mode 60, SFCs 70-79, CSS,
under the MHSA FSP Program. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5§ (MH120381) with Pacific Clinics changes the service
delivery site for Pacific Clinics’ Oak Knoll School Program, under existing PN
1974 from 330 S. Qak Knoll Avenue, #210, Pasadena, CA 91101 to 3126 North
Glenrose Avenue, Altadena, CA 91001.

The following four (4) amendments to LE Agreements (26-29) increase, decrease,
or shift MHSA Wellness Centers-Non Client Run Funds:

26.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120343) with Emotional Health Association dba
SHARE! The Self-Help and Recovery Exchange decreases MHSA-Adult—
Wellness Center—Client Run by $400,000. There is no change to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 6

27.

28.

29.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120344) with ENKI Health and Research System, Inc.,
increases non-EPSDT-FFP by $300,000 and shifts $100,000 from MHSA-
Wellness Centers to MHSA-Wellness Centers match and $200,000 from MHSA
Adult FCCS-MHS to MHSA Adult FCCS match, with a revised MCA of
$27,471,200.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120347) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., increases
MHSA-Adult-Wellness Centers—Non Client Run by $215,000, CGF by $102,000,
non-EPSDT-FFP by $72,000 and CGF-FFP by $72,000; It also adds a new
service delivery site located at 11905 S. Central Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90050,
under new PN TBD. Services to be provided at this site include Mode 45, SFCs
10-19, Mental Health Promotion and Mode 45, SFCs 20-29, CCS, under MHSA
FSP, with a revised MCA of $8,756,400.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120375) with MHALA increases MHSA Wellness
Centers by $32,000 for services at PN 7576, located at 1078 Atlantic Boulevard.,
Long Beach, CA 90813, with a revised MCA of $14,857,620.

The following five (5) amendments to LE Agreements (30-34) increase the MCA to
enable the County to make additional payments to the Contractor to facilitate the
State’s Implementation of the Federal Certified Public Expenditure (CPE) rules,
increase EPSDT-FFP funds, and increase EPSDT-SGF:

30.

31.

32.

33.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120167) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.,
increases EPSDT-FFP by $43,578 and EPSDT-SGF by $51,668, with a revised
MCA of $3,104,480.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120187) with 1736 Family Crisis Center increases
EPSDT-FFP by $1,848 and EPSDT-SGF by $2,158, with a revised MCA of
$383,006.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120218) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., increases EPSDT-
FFP by $94,457, EPSDT-SGF by $92,618 and EPSDT-CGF by $1,272, with a
revised MCA of $2,511,227.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120246) with Para Los Ninos increases EPSDT-FFP by
$1,103, EPSDT-SGF by $5,304; HF FFP by $491 and HF CGF by $264, with a
revised MCA of $962,263.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 7

34.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120258) with St. Francis Medical Center increases
EPSDT-FFP by $42,473, EPSDT-SGF by $41,434, HF FFP by $3,064 and HF
CGF by $1,650, with a revised MCA of $2,127,421.

The following five (5) amendments to LE Agreements (35-39) increase the MCA to
enable the County to make additional payments to the Contractor to facilitate the
State’s Implementation of the Federal CPE rules, increase non-EPSDT-FFP funds,
and increase non-EPSDT-CGF:

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120185) with Watts Labor Community Action
Committee (WLCAC) increases non-EPSDT-FFP by $12,058 and non-EPSDT-
CGF by $12,046, with a revised MCA of $276,204.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120191) with ASC Treatment Group increases non-
EPSDT-FFP by $37,346, non-EPSDT-CGF by $37,337, EPSDT-FFP by $17,501,
EPSDT-SGF by $15,117 and EPSDT-CGF by $2,383, with a revised MCA of
$1,454,584.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120265) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center, Inc., dba Harbor View Adolescent Center increases non-EPSDT-FFP
funds by $4,429, non-EPSDT-CGF by $4,430, EPSDT-FFP funds by $156,698,
EPSDT-SGF by $150,403, EPSDT-CGF by $38,352, HF FFP funds by $30,575,
HF CGF by $12,125 and HF MHSA FSP Child by $4,338. The revised MCA will
be $5,535,650.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120274) with Topanga-Roscoe Corporation dba
Topanga West Guest Home increases non-EPSDT-FFP by $7,248 and non-
EPSDT-CGF by $7,248, with a revised MCA of $537,685.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120283) with WISE & Healthy Aging increases non-
EPSDT-FFP by $27,356 and non-EPSDT-CGF by $27,353, with a revised MCA
of $313,395.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 8

The following 21 amendments to LE Agreements (40-60) intend to transform a
portion of its current outpatient services, and therefore, County and Contractor
intend to amend Agreement to enable Contractor to “transform” a portion of its
curtailed outpatient services and resources to MHSA--CSS Plan services using
unspent FY 2008-09 MHSA-CSS Plan Funds:

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120194) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
decreases non-EPSDT-CGF by $197,950 and increases MHSA Adult FSP non-
ESPDT Medi-Cal by $197,950. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120194) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
decreases MHSA Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $25,122 and non-
EPSDT by $100,012 and increases MHSA Older Adult FCCS Local MHP non-
Medi-Cal by $25,122 and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $100,012. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 10 {(MH120260} with St. Joseph Center decreases non-
EPSDT by $2,550 and increases MHSA FCCS MHS non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by
$1,275 and MHSA Older Adult FCCS MHS non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $1,275.
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No 15 (MH120262) with Step Up On Second Street decreases
Local MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by $50,000 and increases MHSA Adult FCCS
Local MHP non-Medi-Cal and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $50,000. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120267) with Telecare Corporation decreases Local
MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by $274,128 and decreases non-EPSDT-CGF by
$45,819 and increases MHSA funds for an Urgent Community Care Program by
$274,128 for Local MHP non-Medi-Cal and $45,819 for non-EPSDT Medi-Cal.
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120318) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by $29,358 and non-
EPSDT-CGF by $50,154 and increases MHSA Adult FCCS Local non-Medi-Cal
by $29,358 and non-ESPDT Medi-Cal by $50,154. There is no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120328) with Child and Family Center decreases Local
MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by $9,000 and non-EPSDT-CGF by $10,000 and




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 9

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

increases MHSA TAY FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $9,000 and MHSA
Adult FCCS non-ESPDT Medi-Cal by $10,000. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120329) with Child and Family Guidance Center
decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $60,000 and HF CGF by $25,000
and increases MHSA FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $60,000 HF by
$25,000. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120340) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., decreases
non-EPSDT—CGF by $5,750, increases MHSA Aduit FCCS Medi-Cal by $5,750
and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $5,750 and adds new services at PNs 7371 and
7050, Mode 15, SFCs 70-79, Crisis Intervention at $3.88; Mode 60, SFCs 60-69,
Cases Management Support at $2.02; and Mode 60, SFCs 64, 70-79 CSS.
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120347) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., decreases Local
MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by $21,850 and non-EPSDT by $135,163 and increases
MHSA Adult FSP Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $13,265, non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by
$87,993, MHSA Wellness Center(s) Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $2,329, non-
EPSDT Medi-Cal by $12,798, MHSA Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by
$6,256, and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $34,372. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120353) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $15,338 and increases
MHSA TAY Probation Camp Co-Ocurring Disorders (COD) Local MHP non-
Medi-Cal by $15,338 to be provided at Camps Scott/Scudder & Challenger
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120360) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors decreases non-EPSDT-CGF by $54,618 and
increases non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $54,618. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120362) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $60,777 and non-EPSDT-CGF by
$200,681 and increases MHSA TAY FSP Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $1,000,
non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $681, MHSA Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by
$51,027, non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $175,000, MHSA Older Adult FCCS Local
MHP non-Medi-Cal by $8,750 and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $25,000. There is
no change to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 10

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120367) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
decreases non-EPSDT-CGF by $39,563 and increases MHSA Adult FSP non-
EPSDT Medi-Cal by $33,563 and MHSA Wellness Center(s) non-EPSDT by
$6,000. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120388) with Prototypes decreases non-ESPDT-CGF
by $30,000 and HF CGF by $8,750 and increases MHSA Wellness Center(s)
non-ESPDT Medi-Cal by $30,000, MHSA TAY FCCS HF by $8,750. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120391) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center (SFVCMHC), Inc., decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by
$43,078 and non-EPSDT CGF by $306,935 and increases MHSA Adult FCCS
Local MHP non-Medi-Cal MHS by $16,938, CSS by $12,500, non-ESPDT Medi-
Cal by $198,719, MHSA Old Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal MHS by
$6,140, CSS by $7,500 and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $108,217. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120394) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
decreases non-EPSDT-CGF by $64,351 and increases MHSA Wellness Center
non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $11,250 and MHSA Adult FCCS non-EPSDT Medi-Cal
by $53,101. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120396) with South Central Health and Rehabilitation
Program (SCHARP) decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal CGF by $74,770 and’
increases MHSA Wellness Center(s) Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $12,500 and
MHSA Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $62,270. There is no change to
the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120397) with Special Service for Groups (SSG)
decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $22,500 and non-EPSDT CGF by
$75,000 and increases MHSA Adult FCCS Local MHP non-Medi-Cal by $22 500,
and non-EPSDT Medi-Cal by $75,000. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120404) with The Guidance Center decreases Local
MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $17,750 and increases MHSA Child FSP Local
MHP non-Medi-Cal by $17,750. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120420) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
decreases Local MHP non-Medi-Cal-CGF by $12,500 and increases MHSA




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 11

Child FCCS Local non-Medi-Cal by $8,750 and MHSA TAY FCCS Local MHP
non-Medi-Cal by $3,750. There is no change to the MCA.

The following (16) amendments to LE Agreements (61-76) add DCFS Intrafund
Transfer Funds (ITF) for the purpose of expansion of the Wraparound Program
under the Katie A. Corrective Action Plan:

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120203) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., adds EPSDT FFP by $62,856, EPSDT-SGF by $54,295 and DCFS ITF by
$8,561, with a revised MCA of $8,273,612.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120212) with D'Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services adds EPSDT FFP by $94,332, EPSDT-SGF by $81,484
and DCFS ITF by $12,848, with a revised MCA of $5,606,064.

Amendment No. 19 (MH120261) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
adds EPSDT FFP by $168,450, EPSDT-SGF by $145,507 and DCFS ITF by
$22,943, with a revised MCA of $27 961,066.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120266) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc., adds
EPSDT FFP by $74,118, EPSDT-SGF by $64,023 and DCFS ITF by $10,095,
with a revised MCA of $2,086,036.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120328) with Child and Family Center adds EPSDT
FFP by $68,439, EPSDT-SGF by $59,118 and DCFS ITF by $9,321, with a
revised MCA of $8,605,978.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120330) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California adds EPSDT FFP by $67,380, EPSDT-SGF by $58,203 and DCFS
ITF by $9,177, with a revised MCA of $8,913,360.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120332) with Children’s Institute, Inc., adds EPSDT
FFP by $83,070, EPSDT-SGF by $71,756 and DCFS ITF by $11,314, with a
revised MCA of $16,313,965.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120349) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County adds EPSDT FFP by $47,070, EPSDT-SGF
by $40,659 and DCFS ITF-by $6,411, with a revised MCA of $11,260,140.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 12

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120350) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families adds EPSDT
FFP by $116,760, EPSDT-SGF by $100,857 and DCFS ITF by $15,903, with a
revised MCA of $2,627,520.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120351) with Foothill Family Service adds EPSDT
FFP by $77,487, EPSDT-SGF by $66,933 and DCFS ITF by $10,554, with a
revised MCA of $9,526,673.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120355) with Hamburger Home dba Family and
Children’s services dba Aviva Center adds EPSDT FFP by $128,022,
EPSDT-SGF by $110,585 and DCFS ITF by $17,437, with a revised MCA of
$6,220,269. '

Amendment No. 1 (MH120361) with Hillsides adds EPSDT FFP by $124,653,
EPSDT-SGF by $107,675 and DCFS ITF by $16,978, with a revised MCA of
$11,120,406.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120392) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.,
adds EPSDT FFP by $62,856, EPSDT-SGF by $54,295 and DCFS ITF by
$8,561, with a revised MCA of $2,604,924.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120398) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home adds EPSDT
FFP by $35,904, EPSDT-SGF by $31,014 and DCFS ITF by $4,890, with a
revised MCA of $2,527 408.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120405) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center adds EPSDT FFP by $124,653, EPSDT-SGF by $107,675 and DCFS
ITF by $16,978, with a revised MCA of $11,332,506.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120420) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
adds EPSDT FFP by $32,535, EPSDT-SGF by $28,104 and DCFS ITF by
$4,431, with a revised MCA of $8,402,659.

The following (23) amendments to LE Agreements (77-99) add DCFS ITF for the
purpose of expansion of Multidisciplinary Assessment Team (MAT) services
under the Katie A. Corrective Action Plan:

77.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120203) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., adds EPSDT FFP by $30,000, EPSDT-SGF by $25,914, DCFS ITF by




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2008
Page 13

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

$4,086 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $15,000, with a revised MCA of
$8,147,900.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120248) with Penny Lane Centers adds EPSDT FFP
by $4,688, EPSDT-SGF by $4,049, DCFS ITF by $638 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-
Cal by $3,125, with a revised MCA of $14,207,233.

Amendment No. 18 (MH120261) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
adds EPSDT FFP by $40,250, EPSDT-SGF by $34,768, DCFS ITF by $5,482
and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $20,125, with a revised MCA of $27,624,166.

Amendment No, 7 (MH120266) with Tarzana Treatment Group, Inc., adds
EPSDT FFP by $4,688, EPSDT-SGF by $4,049, DCFS ITF by $638 and DCFS
ITF non-Medi-Cal by $3,125, with a revised MCA of $1,937,800.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120318) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., adds EPSDT FFP by $20,250, EPSDT-SGF by $127,492, DCFS
ITF by $2,758 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $10,125, with a revised MCA of
$6,349,525.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120328) with Child and Family Center adds EPSDT
FFP by $25,312, EPSDT-SGF by $21,865, DCFS ITF by $3,448 and DCFS ITF
non-Medi-Cal by $16,875, with a revised MCA of $8,673,478.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120329) with Child and Family Guidance Center adds
EPSDT FFP by $25,312, EPSDT-SGF by $21,865, DCFS ITF by $3,448 and
DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $16,875, with a revised MCA of $20,619,500.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120330) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California adds EPSDT FFP by $20,000, EPSDT-SGF by $17,276, DCFS ITF
by $2,724 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $10,000, with a revised MCA of
$8,778,600.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120331) with Childrens Hospital Los Angeles adds
EPSDT FFP by $20,000, EPSDT-SGF by $17,276, DCFS ITF by $2,724 and
DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $10,000, with a revised MCA of $11,176,400.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120332) with Children’s Institute, Inc., adds EPSDT
FFP by $50,250, EPSDT-SGF by $43,406, DCFS ITF by $6,844 and DCFS ITF
non-Medi-Cal by $25,125, with a revised MCA of $16,147,825.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 14

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120335) with Counseling4Kids adds EPSDT FFP by
$55,312, EPSDT-SGF by $47,779, DCFS ITF by $7,5634 and DCFS ITF non-
Medi-Cal by $31,875, with a revised MCA of $4,538,800.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120339) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy adds EPSDT FFP by $4,688, EPSDT-SGF by
$4,049, DCFS ITF by $638 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $3,125, with a
revised MCA of $2,453,000.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120340) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., adds EPSDT
FFP by $25,312, EPSDT-SGF by $21,865, DCFS ITF by $3,448 and DCFS ITF
non-Medi-Cal by $16,875, with a revised MCA of $2,210,600.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120352) with For The Child, Inc., adds EPSDT FFP by
$30,000, EPSDT-SGF by $25,914, DCFS ITF by $4,086 and DCFS ITF non-
Medi-Cal by $15,000, with a revised MCA of $1,167,100.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120355) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center adds EPSDT FFP by $24,938, EPSDT-
SGF by $21,541, DCFS ITF by $3,396 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $13,250,
with a revised MCA of $5,964 225.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120380) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services adds
EPSDT FFP by $22,500, EPSDT-SGF by $19,436, DCFS ITF by $3,064 and
DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $11,250, with a revised MCA of $2,146,450.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120381) with Pacific Clinics adds EPSDT FFP by
$25,312, EPSDT-SGF by $21,865, DCFS ITF by $3,448 and DCFS ITF non-
Medi-Cal by $16,875, with a revised MCA of $79,267,500.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120400) with Stirling Academy, Inc., adds EPSDT FFP
by $4,688, EPSDT-SGF by $4,049, DCFS ITF by $638 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-
Cal by $3,125, with a revised MCA of $3,024,000.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120404) with The Guidance Center adds for
FY 2008-09, EPSDT FFP by $20,000, EPSDT-SGF by $17,276, DCFS ITF by
$2,724, and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $10,000, with a revised MCA for
FY 2008-09 of $10,195,400. Adds for FY 2009-10, EPSDT FFP by $80,000,
EPSDT-SGF by $69,104, DCFS ITF by $10,896 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by
$40,000, with a revised MCA for FY 2009-10, of $10,190,400.




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 15

96.

97.

98.

99.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120405) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center adds EPSDT FFP by $25,312, EPSDT-SGF by $21,885, DCFS ITF by
$3,448 and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $16,875, with a revised MCA of
$11,083,200.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120410) with The Village Family Services adds
EPSDT FFP by $25,312, EPSDT-SGF by $21,865, DCFS ITF by $3,448 and
DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $16,875, with a revised MCA of $2,014,231.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120419) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc.,, adds DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $6,000, with a revised MCA of
$5,862,100.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120420) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
adds EPSDT FFP by $42 750, EPSDT-SGF by $36,928, DCFS ITF by $5,822
and DCFS ITF non-Medi-Cal by $21,375, with a revised MCA of $8,337,589.

The following (75) amendments to LE Agreements (100-174) enable County to
adjust the MCA specified for each County, State, and/or Federal payer/fund
sources and to add one (1) or more State and /or Federal payer/fund source in
order to make payments to Contractor for claimed services when necessary to
facilitate the State’s implementation of the Federal CPE rules:

100.

101.

102.
103.
104.

105.

106.

107.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120189) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services

Amendment No. 7 (MH120192) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program,
Inc.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120194) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
Amendment No. 9 (MH120195) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc.
Amendment No. 8 (MH120198) with California Hispanic Commission

Amendment No. 12 (MH120203) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120207) with City of Gardena

Amendment No. 10 (MH120212) with D’Veal Corporation Family and Youth
Services




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 16

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.
121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120239) with New Directions, Inc.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120244) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, inc.
Amendment No. 5§ (MH120251) with Rosemary Children’s Services
Amendment No. 6 (MH120256) with Spiritt Family Services, Inc.
Amendment No. 12 (MH120260) with St. Joseph Center

Amendment No. 20 (MH120261) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.
Amendment No. 16 (MH120262) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120265) with Sunbridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center, Inc., dba Harbor View Adolescent Center

Amendment No. 9 (MH120266) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc.
Amendment No. 1 (MH120314) with “Serenity”: Infant Care Homes
Amendment No. 1 (MH120315) with 1736 Family Crisis Center

Amendment No. 1 (MH120319) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi

Amendment No. 1 (MH120320) with ALMA Family Services

Amendment No. 1 (MH120321) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120322) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Education

Amendment No. 1 (MH120326) with Cedars-Sinai Medical Center
Amendment No. 4 (MH120328) with Child and Family Center

Amendment No. 3 (MH120330) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California



Each Supervisor
-September 18, 2009
Page 17

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.
131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120333) with Clontarf Manor, Inc.
Amendment No. 2 (MH120334) with Community Family Guidance Center
Amendment No. 2 (MH120336) with David & Margaret Home, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120338) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120340) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc.
Amendment No. 1 (MH120341) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120343) with Emotional Health Association dba
SHARE!

Amendment No. 1 (MH120345) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc.
Amendment No. 1 (MH120346) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation
Amendment No. 5 (MH120347) with Exodus Recovery, Inc.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120349) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County

Amendment No. 2 (MH120350) with Fiorence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc. ‘

Amendment No. 5 (MH120351) with Foothill Family Service
Amendment No. 2 (MH120352) with For the Child, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120353) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Heaith
Center

Amendment No. 4 (MH120355) with Hamburger Home dba Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center

Amendment No. 1 (MH120359) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120361) with Hillsides




Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009

Page 18

144. Amendment No. 3 (MH120362) with Hillview Mental Health Center

145. Amendment No. 1 (MH120364) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc.

146. Amendment No. 1 (MH120365) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center

147. Amendment No. 1 (MH120366) with JWCH Institute, Inc.

148. Amendment No. 2 (MH120367) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,

149. Amendment No. 1 (MH120371) with LeRoy Haynes Center for Children and
Family Services, Inc.

150. Amendment No. 1 (MH120374) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.

151. Amendment No. 6 (MH120375) with MHALA

152. Amendment No. 1 (MH120377) with New Horizons Family Center, Inc.

153. Amendment No. 4 (MH120381) with Pacific Clinics

154. Amendment No. 1 (MH120383) with Para Los Ninos

155. Amendment No. 1 (MH120386) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba
Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center

156. Amendment No. 1 (MH120387) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc.

157. Amendment No. 1 (MH120390) with Rosemary Children’s Services

158. Amendment No. 2 (MH120391) with SFVCMHC, inc.

159. Amendment No. 2 {(MH120392) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, inc.

160. Amendment No. 1 (MH120395) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, Inc.

161. Amendment No. 2 (MH120396) with SCHARP



Each Supervisor
September 18, 2009
Page 19

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120397) with SSG

Amendment No. 2 (MH120398) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home
Amendment No. 2 (MH120399) with St. John’s Health Center, Inc.
Amendment No. 4 (MH120404) with The Guidance Center

Amendment No. 3 (MH120405) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center

Amendment No. 1 (MH120406) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning dba Almansor Center

Amendment No. 1 (MH120408) with The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba The
Saban Free Clinic

Amendment No. 1 (MH120411) with Tobinworld

Amendment No. 2 (MH120412) with Topanga-Roscoe Corp. dba Topanga
West Guest Home

Amendment No. 2 (MH120414) with Travelers Aid Society

Amendment No. 2 (MH120419) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120421) with WLCAC

Amendment No. 1 (MH120422) with Westside Center for Independent
Living, inc.

MJS:RK:MM:RK:an




